
R.E. Challenge 18.1 
Salina Region SCCA ~ September 23, 2018 ~ East Crawford Recreation Area, Salina 

 

Class Driver Car Make      Run 1 Run 2 Run 3 Run 4 Run 5 Run 6 Best 
SS • Tyler Potter  W 98 Camaro ZL1 1LE 54.702 52.255 50.197+2 49.817+2 50.094 49.999 49.999 
AS • Guy Roberts  W 94 Dodge Viper RT/10 52.678 51.410 51.132+1 51.211 50.243 50.012 50.012 
AS  Bill Dayton  S 6 Saturn Sky 54.558+3 55.892+1 55.181+1 55.396 54.681 54.505 54.505 
BS • Timothy Thompson  W 63 Ford Focus RS 58.366 54.611 54.452 54.451 53.654 53.009 53.009 
BS  Jim Gillett  W 51 Corvette FRC 57.164 55.738 55.153+1 55.965 55.647 54.999 54.999 
ES • Mason Smith  S 16 Mazda Miata 53.200 52.089 52.071+1 51.049+3 50.911+1 52.921 52.089 
ES • Rocky Entriken  S 4 Mazda Miata 53.807 53.700 53.810 53.442 53.106 54.187+1 53.106 
ES  Henry Brillhart  W 48 Mazda Miata 56.061+1 54.239 54.785 55.963 55.138 55.162 54.239 
ES  Steve Swartz  W 17 Mazda Miata 56.715 56.517 55.917+1 55.380 55.621 69.542 55.380 
ESL • Sharon Brillhart W 28 Mazda Miata 54.821 55.487 54.938 53.438 53.658 53.638 53.438  FL 
FS • Jacob Lynn  W 77 Mustang GT 49.441+3 48.940+3 51.986+1 50.694 50.281 D.N.F. 50.281 PAX 
FS  John LaRandeau  S 92 Mustang GT 52.942 53.266 52.878 51.934 52.452 52.131 51.934 
FS  Matthew Polzin  S 41 Mustang GT Fastback 58.021+1 55.539 54.774 54.687 54.748 54.928 54.687 
FSL • Ann LaRandeau  S 92 Mustang GT 56.507 56.084 55.235 54.492 54.212 54.083 54.083 
GS • Kyle Edwards  S 88 Ford Focus ST 52.253 50.816+1 52.239+1 51.154 51.786 51.988 51.154 
HS • Monte Rans  S 52 Mini Cooper  54.664+2 53.089 52.899 52.626 52.688 51.529+1 52.626 
STR • Michael Mace  S 86 Honda S2000 52.918+1 52.614+1 51.891 52.475+1 51.641 49.985 49.985 FFTD 
STR  Tyler Naden  S 67 Mazda Miata 54.404 52.601 52.068 51.614 51.325 51.658 51.325 
STX • Nicholas Haslam  W 72 Nissan Sentra 58.394+2 57.585+3 D.N.F. 57.579+3 57.245+1 58.404+2 59.245 
STS • Ryan Plourde  W 74 Mazda Miata 51.903+1 50.148+1 50.354 50.383 50.985 49.996 49.996 
STS  Blake Toews  W 76 Mazda Miata 51.830+1 51.864 51.467 51.161+1 51.188 50.829+1 51.188 
STS  Russell Secrest  S 42 Mazda Miata 57.405 55.592+1 57.894+1 67.042+1 60.958+1 D.N.S. 57.405 
STO8 • John Mace  — 5 Mercedes-Benz SLK32 58.245+1 56.635+1 56.152 55.332 54.109+1 D.N.F. 55.332 
STO6 • Eric Phillips  — 11 Volkswagen GTI 60.351 59.387 57.787+1 58.845 56.048 55.976+1 56.048 
CAMC • Dennis Smith  S 6 Mustang Cobra 54.743+1 52.795+1 52.104 53.299 52.908 52.075 52.075 
CAMCL • Nancy Smith  S 9 Mustang Cobra 58.888+1 57.294 55.083 54.147 54.220 54.165+1 54.147 
CAMT • Robert Clapp  W 81 Camaro Z-28 55.890+1 53.650 54.363 53.461 54.151 54.285 53.461 
CAMT • Jeremy Spink  S 38 Camaro D.N.F. 56.436 55.708 54.994 54.425 D.N.F. 54.425 
CAMT  Ken Kennedy  S 80 Camaro 58.444 56.555 56.604 55.949 55.934 57.054 55.934 
CAMT  Bob Lambert  S 11 Plymouth GTX 57.237 56.430 58.925+1 56.631 56.889 56.657+1 56.430 
FSP • Bill Preheim  S 1 MG Midget 55.359 54.127 54.282 54.130 53.089 52.930 52.930 
FSPL • Connie Preheim  S 11 MG Midget 65.115+2 64.482 63.658 63.105 63.125 62.144 62.144 
SMF • J.D. Baughman  S 89 Chevrolet Cobalt LS 58.392+1 52.220+1 50.717 50.960+1 51.060+1 50.451+1 50.717 
AM • Artt Mann  S 72 Dwarfmann Dwarf Mod 58.164+1 57.903+1 58.801+1 56.826+2 57.267 D.N.F. 57.267 
KM • Chad Stoughton  W 1 CRG PIERacing E-Kart 46.240 45.120 44.606 43.272 43.472 50.168+1 43.272 FTD 

• = Trophy          FTD = Fast Time of Day          FFTD = Fast Fender          FL = Fast Lady          PAX = Top PAX time 
 

Driver  Class Total Factor Pax Time  Wichita Salina 
Jacob Lynn  W FS 50.281 0.797 40.074  40.074 
Chad Stoughton  W KM 43.272 0.928 40.156  40.156 
Kyle Edwards  S GS 51.154 0.786 40.207   40.207 
Ryan Plourde  W STS 49.996 0.810 40.496  40.496 
Guy Roberts  W AS 50.012 0.814 40.709  40.709 
Tyler Potter  W SS 49.999 0.817 40.849  40.849 
Mason Smith  S ES 52.089 0.787 40.994   40.994 
Monte Rans  S HS 52.626 0.781 41.100   41.100 
Michael Mace  S STR 49.985 0.823 41.137   41.137 
John LaRandeau S FS 51.934 0.797 41.391   41.391 
Blake Toews  W STS 51.188 0.810 41.462  41.462 
Rocky Entriken  S ES 53.106 0.787 41.794   41.794 
Sharon Brillhart  W ESL 53.438 0.787 42.055  42.055 
Tyler Naden  S STR 51.325 0.823 42.240   42.240 
Dennis Smith  S CAMCL 52.075 0.816 42.493   42.493 
J.D. Baughman  S SMF 50.717 0.839 42.551   42.551 
Henry Brillhart  W ES 54.239 0.787 42.686  42.686 
Timothy Thompson  W BS 53.009 0.808 42.831  42.831 
Ann LaRandeau  S FSL 54.083 0.797 43.104   43.104 
Robert Clapp  W CAMT 53.461 0.807 43.143  43.143 
Bill Preheim  S FSP  52.930 0.819 43.349   43.349 
Steve Swartz  W ES 55.380 0.787 43.584  43.584 
Matthew Polzin  S FS 54.687 0.797 43.585   43.585 
Jeremy Spink  S CAMT 54.425 0.807 43.921   43.921 
John Mace  — STO8 55.332 0.798 44.154 
Nancy Smith  S CAMCL 54.147 0.816 44.184   44.184 
Bill Dayton  S AS 54.505 0.814 44.367   44.367 
Jim Gillett  W BS 54.999 0.808 44.439  44.439 
Eric Phillips  — STO6 56.048 0.795 44.558 
Ken Kennedy  S CAMT 55.934 0.807 45.138   45.138 
Bob Lambert  S CAMT 56.430 0.807 45.539   45.539 
Russell Secrest  S STS 57.405 0.810 46.498   46.498 
Nicholas Haslam  W STX 59.245 0.813 48.166  48.166 
Connie Preheim  S FSPL 62.144 0.819 50.895   50.895 
Artt Mann  S AM 57.267 1.000 57.267   57.267 

 
       550.650 881.754 
    All drivers  div/13 div/18 
       42.358 48.986 

 
    TopTen   div/10 div/10 
       41.446 41.701 

 


